


























 

                                       
                             

          

 

   

                
             
                 

         

                
            

         
   

  
  

    

         
      
      
       
        

 

  

              
                
  

                  
       

   

                 
          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH SOMERSET DRAFT STRATEGIC HOUSING LAND AVAILABILITY ASSESSMENT JANUARY 2022 

Winscombe 

Summary of potential 

9 sites have been considered in greater detail. 4 were discounted following this assessment 
leaving 5 sites with potential for further consideration through plan making accounting for 
around 10.7ha. Nb. In some cases, parts of the potential sites will not be suitable for 
development e.g. parts of the sites within flood zone. 

Three of the five sites are available having been submitted to the local plan process either 
through the call for sites or previous stages of consultation. 

Sites identified with potential for consideration in plan making 
Site Reference Submitted 

to local 
plan 2038 

Site name Area (ha) 

HE2076 Yes West of Hill Road, Winscombe 0.9 
HE2077 Yes Hill Road, Sandford 2.53 
HE20187 Yes Sandford Batch, Winscombe 3.17 
HE20716 No Land east of Winscombe 0.81 
HE20717 No Land south of Coombe Farm 3.3 

Key constraints 

Key constraints affecting the sites across this location include AONB, ecology, and sites being 
detached from the main area of settlement. Some sites also coincide with a water source 
protection zone. 

Site HE20120 is partly within an area indicated to be within Grade 1 agricultural land, a band of 
which sweeps around the south of Winscombe. 

Prospects for delivery 

A range of sites are identified as having potential, many of which indicated to be available. 
Current schemes being delivered in the area indicate scheme viability. 

Note: The SHLAA is an evidence source providing an overall assessment of housing potential including appraisal of specific sites. It is not part of the development plan and does not in itself allocate sites. The identification of a particular 
site does not imply that there is a presumption in favour of any development proposal, or that planning permission will be granted or refused should an application be submitted. 



 

                                       
                             

          

 

   

                
            
                 

           

               
                
   

         
   

  
  

    

          
          

 
 

 

  

              
               

                 
               
     

             
    

   

               
           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH SOMERSET DRAFT STRATEGIC HOUSING LAND AVAILABILITY ASSESSMENT JANUARY 2022 

Wrington 

Summary of potential 

4 sites have been considered in greater detail. 2 sites were discounted following this 
assessment leaving 2 sites with potential for further consideration through plan making 
accounting for around 10.5ha. Nb. In some cases, parts of the potential sites will not be 
suitable for development e.g. parts of the sites within flood zone. 

None of the sites identified as potential are confirmed to be available having not been 
submitted to the local plan process either through the call for sites or previous stages of 
consultation. 

Sites identified with potential for consideration in plan making 
Site Reference Submitted 

to local 
plan 2038 

Site name 

HE2033 No Ridings Farm, East of Silver St, Wrington 

Area (ha) 

7.88 
HE20155 No South of sports ground north of Cox's Green, 

Wrington 
2.64 

Key constraints 

Key constraints affecting the sites across this location include flood risk, heritage, ecology and 
Green Belt status. Sites HE2033, whilst identified as having potential for consideration, has part 
that is subject to flood zone 3b that is not considered suitable so any potential would be 
considered avoiding this part. Two bands of flood zone 3 extend northwards from the 
Congresbury Yeo into the Village. 

Potential for adverse impact upon setting of heritage features including listed buildings and 
Conservation Area. 

Prospects for delivery 

Prospects for delivery are generally assessed as poor on the sites identified as having potential 
for consideration mainly due to these sites not having confirmed availability. 

Note: The SHLAA is an evidence source providing an overall assessment of housing potential including appraisal of specific sites. It is not part of the development plan and does not in itself allocate sites. The identification of a particular 
site does not imply that there is a presumption in favour of any development proposal, or that planning permission will be granted or refused should an application be submitted. 


